
MVC Valley Divisional XC Meet JV Boys
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Oct. 15, 2020
Sunny 52°, WNW 16 MPH, 28 Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Hemsptead H S. 17 1 2 3 5 6 7 9 18:19.1 1:16.1
2 Iowa City West 58 4 8 13 16 17 23 28 19:19.6 1:16.2
3 Cedar Rapids Jefferso 69 10 11 12 14 22 24 27 19:41.1 1:42.8
4 Cr Xavier 108 18 19 20 25 26 34 35 20:49.8 1:21.7
5 Waterloo 126 15 21 29 30 31 32 33 21:40.9 3:18.8

Incomplete Teams: Cedar Rapids Kennedy, Dubuque Senior

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Hemsptead H S.
1 Justin Mootz, 11 17:36.3 5:40
2 Nick Turnis, 12 17:54.8 5:46
3 Gabe Solis, 12 18:23.2 5:55
5 Cole Kaufmann, 12 18:48.6 6:03
6 Sam Riffel, 11 18:52.3 6:04
7 Adam Lange, 12 18:57.5 6:06
9 Devin Tigges, 12 19:14.5 6:12

Total Time = 1:31:35.2     Total Places = 17

2. Iowa City West
4 Chuck Duffy, 12 18:31.9 5:58
8 Marek Ghabel, 12 19:05.8 6:09
13 Clay Bopp, 11 19:27.1 6:16
16 Alex McKane, 11 19:45.0 6:21
17 Tommy Pierce, 10 19:48.1 6:22
23 Noah Oriano, 11 21:09.2 6:48
28 Iahn Shim, 10 21:35.6 6:57

Total Time = 1:36:37.9     Total Places = 58

3. Cedar Rapids Jefferso
10 Caden Davis, 9 19:16.0 6:12
11 Gunner Myers, 11 19:18.4 6:13
12 Caden Schroeder, 11 19:24.3 6:15
14 Zach Smith, 11 19:28.1 6:16
22 Nick Henry, 10 20:58.7 6:45
24 Tate Kuennen, 11 21:21.3 6:52
27 Sean Aschenbrenner, 10

21:33.4 6:56
Total Time = 1:38:25.5     Total Places = 69

4. Cr Xavier
18 Tim Lesnik, 10 20:08.7 6:29
19 Blake Kellison, 12 20:22.2 6:33
20 Blake Bohon, 12 20:45.8 6:41
25 Will Karl, 10 21:21.5 6:52
26 Quinn Laurent, 11 21:30.4 6:55
34 James Le, 10 23:43.3 7:38
35 Constantine White, 9 24:26.7 7:52

Total Time = 1:44:08.6     Total Places = 108

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Waterloo
15 Elijah Gehrke, 11 19:31.9 6:17
21 Landon Stafsholt, 11 20:53.7 6:44
29 Cadin Herrmann, 11 22:33.8 7:16
30 Morgan Andre, 11 22:34.4 7:16
31 Billy Hartson, 12 22:50.7 7:21
32 Malachi Daringer-Wright, 11

22:51.9 7:22
33 William Klabunde, 11 23:38.0 7:36

Total Time = 1:48:24.5     Total Places = 126



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Justin Mootz, 11 17:36.3 5:40 Hemsptead H S.
2 2 Nick Turnis, 12 17:54.8 5:46 Hemsptead H S.
3 3 Gabe Solis, 12 18:23.2 5:55 Hemsptead H S.
4 4 Chuck Duffy, 12 18:31.9 5:58 Iowa City West

6:00 Pace
5 5 Cole Kaufmann, 12 18:48.6 6:03 Hemsptead H S.
6 6 Sam Riffel, 11 18:52.3 6:04 Hemsptead H S.
7 7 Adam Lange, 12 18:57.5 6:06 Hemsptead H S.
8 8 Marek Ghabel, 12 19:05.8 6:09 Iowa City West
9 Kyan Stricker, 11 19:06.7 6:09 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
10 9 Devin Tigges, 12 19:14.5 6:12 Hemsptead H S.
11 10 Caden Davis, 9 19:16.0 6:12 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
12 11 Gunner Myers, 11 19:18.4 6:13 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
13 Jackson Bradley, 12 19:20.2 6:13 Hemsptead H S.
14 12 Caden Schroeder, 11 19:24.3 6:15 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
15 13 Clay Bopp, 11 19:27.1 6:16 Iowa City West
16 Jonah Hallam, 11 19:27.9 6:16 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
17 14 Zach Smith, 11 19:28.1 6:16 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
18 15 Elijah Gehrke, 11 19:31.9 6:17 Waterloo
19 Noah Kurt, 10 19:33.6 6:18 Dubuque Senior
20 Jake Conlon, 11 19:41.6 6:20 Hemsptead H S.
21 16 Alex McKane, 11 19:45.0 6:21 Iowa City West
22 17 Tommy Pierce, 10 19:48.1 6:22 Iowa City West
23 Josh Wu, 12 20:00.7 6:26 Dubuque Senior
24 18 Tim Lesnik, 10 20:08.7 6:29 Cr Xavier
25 Alex Riniker, 11 20:16.9 6:32 Hemsptead H S.
26 19 Blake Kellison, 12 20:22.2 6:33 Cr Xavier
27 Jaydon Vaughn, 12 20:23.2 6:34 Hemsptead H S.
28 20 Blake Bohon, 12 20:45.8 6:41 Cr Xavier
29 Boris Miller, 12 20:46.7 6:41 Hemsptead H S.
30 Cesar Campa, 12 20:47.8 6:42 Hemsptead H S.
31 21 Landon Stafsholt, 11 20:53.7 6:44 Waterloo
32 22 Nick Henry, 10 20:58.7 6:45 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
33 23 Noah Oriano, 11 21:09.2 6:48 Iowa City West
34 24 Tate Kuennen, 11 21:21.3 6:52 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
35 25 Will Karl, 10 21:21.5 6:52 Cr Xavier
36 26 Quinn Laurent, 11 21:30.4 6:55 Cr Xavier
37 27 Sean Aschenbrenner, 10

21:33.4 6:56 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
38 John Glab, 11 21:34.4 6:57 Hemsptead H S.
39 28 Iahn Shim, 10 21:35.6 6:57 Iowa City West

7:00 Pace
40 Luke Kotz, 12 21:49.8 7:02 Hemsptead H S.
41 29 Cadin Herrmann, 11 22:33.8 7:16 Waterloo
42 30 Morgan Andre, 11 22:34.4 7:16 Waterloo
43 31 Billy Hartson, 12 22:50.7 7:21 Waterloo
44 32 Malachi Daringer-Wright, 11

22:51.9 7:22 Waterloo
45 Devon Meyer, 11 23:05.5 7:26 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
46 Joseph Sullivan, 11 23:17.6 7:30 Dubuque Senior
47 Trent Vos, 11 23:27.9 7:33 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
48 33 William Klabunde, 11 23:38.0 7:36 Waterloo
49 34 James Le, 10 23:43.3 7:38 Cr Xavier
50 35 Constantine White, 9 24:26.7 7:52 Cr Xavier

8:00 Pace
51 Ewan Greear, 12 26:04.2 8:23 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
52 Dayton Hasse, 12 26:39.7 8:35 Cedar Rapids Kennedy


